SVU-International Journal of Agricultural Science
Volume 2 Issue (2) pp.: 226-241, 2020
Print ISSN 2636-3801 | Online ISSN 2636-381X
Doi: 10.21608/svuijas.2020.40227.1029 RESEARCH ARTICLE
226
Germination Parameters of some bread wheat Genotypes under Drought stress
conditions.
Hefny Y.A.M.*, N.E. Mohamed, A.O. Abdelraoof and H.A. Sleem

block design (RCBD) with three replications.
  Table 1: The names and location of studied bread wheat genotypes
Genotype Code Name Country
G1 NGB6404 Balady 16 unknown
G2 NGB6406 COLA unknown
G3 NGB10893 ASOSAN X FEDERATIENBC3 Denmark
G4 NGB11099 AUS10894 Denmark
G5 NGB9955 DACKE Sweden
G6 NGB6681 DIAMANTII Sweden
G7 NGB8950 CATRIA  unknown
G8   Giza 168 Egypt
G9   Sids 12 Egypt
G10   Misr 1 Egypt
Hefny et al., SVU-International Journal of Agricultural Sciences, 2 (2): 226-241, 2020
228
The drought treatments distributed
randomly in the main plots (10 dishes each)
and wheat genotypes were laid out in the
sub units. Seed surface sterilized by soaking
in 1% sodium hypochlorite for 2 minutes,
followed by three successive washings with
distilled water.  Fifteen seeds were sown in
each dish in 3 rows with 5 seeds each (2.5
cm spaced between seeds). The dishes were
irrigated with 75 ml of the solution two
times at sowing and with 25 ml of the
solution after 48 hours. After that 25 ml of
distilled water applied per dish every 48
hours for all dishes until the end of
experiment. The germinated seeds counted
daily started at 4th day and the final count
has been done at 14th day after planting to
calculate germination parameters (Table 2)
as follow.
Table 2: The abbreviations, units of germination parameters and their calculation equations
used.
No. Parameters Ab. UNIT Equation References Effect
1
Germination
Percentage
GP %
GP = (No. of germinated
seed / Total sown
seeds)x100
Scott et al., 1984, Gairola et al.,
2011
+
2
Germination
initial time
GIT Day
GIT = The number of
days of first germinated
seed
AI-Mudaris, 1998 +
3
Maximum
germination
time
MTG Day
MGT = Number of days
until the highest
germination seeds
AI-Mudaris, 1998 -
4
Germination
duration time
GDT Day GDT = MTG - GIT  -
5
Mean daily
germination
MDG % MDG = GP/MGT
Gairola et al., 2011, Fetouh and